

h

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4825/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2002 in WP No. 3149/2001 of HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.R. CHAKRAVARTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 5041 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.Balakrishnan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr.Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Rahul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.

For R.No.1 in SLP(C) Dr.Chelliah,Sr.Adv.

5041/2003

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

Ms.Vasanthakumari Chelliah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master